Pos

Atleta
1 GEISER TOBIAS
2 LAUCIRICA GARCIA ALBERTO
3 PFEFFER MARTIN
4 SALA MORENO
5 XHEMALAJ SAIMIR
6 MOLIST MARTA
7 BECHERINI MIRKO
8 HILLER ARNOLD
9 CALDERONI STEFANO
10 CALVI DAVIDE
11 RIGONIJACOPO
12 BICEGO GIOVANNI
13 WURMSAM SABINE
14 CRAPELLI MANUEL LORENZO
15 ESPOSITO MIRKO
16 STRINGHETTI EMANUELE
17 ZONTA MARCO
18 CASAGRANDE MARCO
19 BONZI MATTIA
20 BELLINI MARCO
21 AGOSTINI DENIS
22 MONTORFANO VALERIO
23 GELPI PAOLA
24 BERNARDI GIACOMO
25 ALDI LUCA
26 FORTI LUCA
27 PASETTO CARLO
28 TORRI DAVIDE
29 TOGNIN MARTINA
30 PUTZER ULRICH
31 DALLAGO LORIS
32 MAZZOLA FRANCESCO
33 BASSO ENRICO
34 AGAZZI FULVIO
35 RIGO PAOLO
36 PENASA MATTIA
37 RIGHI FRANCESCO
38 BATTISTINI ALESSANDRO

Societa

ASV TELMEKOM TEAM SUEDTIROL - MOUNTAINSHOP HORHAGER

SKI TEAM LAGORAI/ SKY TEAM CAM/ KKT
KUHALM RUNNINGS - GORE®WEAR
G.S.A. COMETA

MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
CRAZY THEAM

U.S. PRIMIERO ASD

RUNCARD

RUNAWAY MILANO A.S.D.
NESSUNA

A.S.D. TEAM KM SPORT
FACERUNNERS - ASD

XC-RUN.DE - UYN

100 % ANIMA TRAIL ASD - CIUK RUNNING TEAM

A.S.D. CINGHIALI RANDAGI
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

DUEROCCHE A.S.D.

G.S. OROBIE

RUNCARD

NESSUNA

RUNCARD

NSC BELLAGIO SKY TEAM - LA SPORTIVA
EMME RUNNING TEAM
RUNCARD

NESSUNA

A.S.D. TEAM KM SPORT
GRUPPO SPORTIVO ALPINI SOVERE
DK RUNNERS MILANO

ASV AFING

NON SOL FADIGHJA

RUNCARD

DUEROCCHE A.S.D.

CARVICO SKYRUNNING

A.S.D. VERONA TRAIL RUNNERS
RUNCARD - NON SOL FADIGHJA
RUNCARD

NESSUNA

39 BREITENBERGER MICHAEL QUI RUNCARD
40 TRABUCCHI DIEGO LUIGI LEON SPIRITO TRAIL ASD

41 CODENOTTI MIRKO

42 CAPPELLETTI ALESSANDRO
43 MUNARI ROSSELLA

44 GIUDICI CHIARA

45 POGNI CRISTIAN

46 PIVA LUISA

47 MAGGIORI JACOPO

48 TESTONI SIMONE

49 CAMMARATA GIUSEPPE

POLISPORTIVA COMUNALE OME
GARDA TRENTINO TRAIL ASD

ATL. CASONE NOCETO

DK RUNNERS MILANO

RUNCARD - SOJO VASARO TRAIL TEAM
SCARPE BIANCHE

ASD 3 SANTI NAVE

TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD

SISPORT

Totale

4:17:07
4:31:54
4:36:46
4:47:42
4:55:25
4:57:19
5:02:08
5:04:56
5:11:51
5:13:46
5:15:24
5:16:49
5:19:10
5:23:08
5:25:28
5:26:14
5:26:44
5:27:37
5:29:20
5:30:42
5:30:56
5:31:24
5:32:08
5:35:38
5:38:37
5:39:03
5:40:21
5:42:42
5:43:52
5:44:10
5:45:31
5:45:51
5:46:30
5:46:55
5:48:59
5:50:35
5:52:11
5:52:46
5:55:40
5:58:07
5:59:23
6:01:09
6:01:17
6:01:41
6:02:07
6:02:33
6:04:18
6:04:28
6:04:43



50 POLETTI MANUEL
51 CIOBANU SVETLANA
52 GNUFFI NICOLA

53 OBERTI MATTEO

54 DUSSIN FRANCESCO
55 BONICALZI GIORGIO
56 RANDON MARCO

57 ZANELLA NICOLO'

58 ANDREOLLI CARLO
59 GIOVANETTI LORENZO
60 MORELETTI PAOLO
61 JONIEZ ANDREA

62 CASACCIA GABRIELE
63 SGUBBI STEFANO

64 CARRARA NICOLA
65 ROTH MATTHIAS

66 BRAUTIGAM LUKAS
67 CLERICI LORENZO

68 CASIRAGHI LUCA

69 MORO ALESSANDRO
70 PINAREL CHIARA

71 LATORRE ANTONIO
72 BASSI PIETRO

73 BARATTO SARA

74 PROBO ALFREDO

75 ARNDT EILEEN

76 CLAES FREDERIK

77 PASSONI LUCA

78 PASSONI GIOELE

79 BLAB FLORIAN

80 GAVAZZENI SILVANO
81 SANTAGOSTINI LUCA
82 DAVOLI FEDERICO
83 HEMB BJOERN

84 PORTA MARCO

85 BUFFOLI ANDREA
86 STRAUDI NICOLA

87 MAGON MIRCO

88 RESTANI EMANUELE
89 DI BEO MATTIA

90 BRAUNS IVARS

91 FERRARA DAVIDE

92 LUCCHINI KATIA

93 SONAGLIA MATTEO
94 ROSSI ANDREA

95 CAROLO MADDALENA
96 PICCIOLI FRANCESCO
97 ARRIGONI CLAUDIO
98 GANDOSSI LUCA

99 POLONI DANIELE

RUNCARD - NON SOL FADIGHIJA
PASSPORT

SSD TREMALZO

ASD ATLETICA STEZZANO
RUNCARD - TEAM SPORTLER
100 % ANIMA TRAIL ASD
RUNCARD

BLACK WARRIORS ASD
CARLO ANDREOLLI

ASD 3 SANTI NAVE - GIALDINI
RUNCARD

FKRUNNERS

RUNAWAY MILANO A.S.D.
A.S.D.LEOPODISTICA

TEAM GAAREN BEAHERO
NESSUNA

NESSUNA

RUNAWAY MILANO A.S.D.
CARVICO SKYRUNNING
RUNCARD

NUOVA ATLETICA 3 COMUNI
RUNAWAY MILANO A.S.D.
POL. PORTA SARAGOZZA
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

DYNAFIT

NESSUNA

LA COLLINA

LA COLLINA

BASTA! RACING

RUNCARD

STAR RUN

ATL. REGGIO ASD

MRRC

ASD 3 SANTI NAVE

ASD 3 SANTI NAVE - GIALDINI
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

ATL. COLOGNO AL SERIO
ATL. FRANCIACORTA

SEA WOLF

ASD TRAIL RUNNING BRESCIA
RUNCARD

NESSUNA

TEAM GAAREN #BEAHERO
ATL.VICENTINA

NEVEROCCIA RUNNING TEAM
C.T.L. 3 ATLETICA

TEAM GAAREN BEAHERO A.S.D.
RUNCARD

6:04:52
6:05:31
6:08:01
6:08:14
6:11:26
6:11:45
6:12:25
6:13:04
6:14:50
6:14:59
6:15:30
6:15:34
6:17:13
6:17:21
6:19:37
6:20:12
6:20:14
6:21:07
6:22:27
6:23:20
6:23:38
6:24:37
6:25:55
6:26:03
6:27:29
6:28:09
6:28:09
6:29:10
6:29:12
6:30:37
6:31:42
6:33:31
6:34:12
6:34:25
6:34:29
6:34:30
6:35:32
6:37:58
6:39:10
6:40:12
6:42:08
6:42:13
6:43:29
6:44:35
6:45:23
6:46:20
6:47:23
6:48:57
6:49:40
6:51:09



100 MAZZOLENI THOMAS
101 GAMBIRASIO GIORGIO
102 SAVORANI SELENE

103 BASSANELLO ENRICO
104 TRENTINI ANTONIO
105 RIGHETTO ALESSANDRO
106 MICHELETTO VALERIO
107 PONTI MATTEO

108 MELANDRI FEDERICO
109 BARISELLI ANDREA

110 BALBO ILARIA

111 PESCOSTA GIORGIA
112 GIAMMARCO STEFANO
113 PASSUELLO LUIGI

TEAM GAAREN #BEAHERO
CARVICO SKYRUNNING

CAIl CIM SAG TRIESTE ASD
GRUPPO PODISTI MONSELICENSI
ASD GENTE FUORI STRADA
ATL.VICENTINA

RUNCARD

LEOPODISTICA

LEOPODISTICA

ASD 3 SANTI NAVE

NESSUNA

RUNCARD

NESSUNA

NEVEROCCIA RUNNING TEAM

114 GIAQUINTO NICOLA FRANCESC RUNCARD

115 SCHONHERR PATRICK
116 GALIMBERTI RICCARDO
117 FRADELLIN CINZIA

118 PENSA ANDREA

119 GHIRINGHELLI PAOLA
120 PIOMBIN GIOVANNI
121 ANCARANI ANDREA
122 ANCARANI LUCA

123 BEZZI MICHELE

124 MAIR HUGO

125 MELE ANTONIO

126 SACCOMANDI DANIELE
127 PAGNONCELLI MATTIA
128 MARRONI DAVIDE

129 BERTAZZON LUCA

130 DALLA POZZA ALESSIO
131 DAL PONT NICOLETTA
132 ZAPPULLA MARZIA

133 ESPOSITO DAVIDE ENZO
134 BENINCA MAURO

135 FRIGERIO STEFANO
136 ZAMPIERI STEFANIA
137 BIZ DIEGO

138 GUMIERO ELISABETTA
139 LAMPARELLI FRANCESCO
140 PEDROTTI JONATHAN
141 SPURGIN MICHAEL
142 BARBIERI MAURO

143 LOSKAN LIDIA

144 KNODLER MARIANNE
145 FALLERI ALVISE

146 BIANCHI DENNI

147 DENK HARALD

148 PRIULI NICOLO

149 GRESELIN LUCA

RUNNING TEAM MILDERER HOF - STUBAITAL
RUNCARD

SKYRUNNERS LE VIGNE VICENZA
GARDA TRENTINO TRAIL ASD
RUNNERS VALBOSSA-AZZATE
ASD 324 RUN

TEAM CAPO NORD A.S.D.
RUNCARD

NESSUNA

NESSUNA

ASD GENTE FUORI STRADA
TEAMGAAREN#BEAHERO A.S.D
TEAM GAAREN #BEAHERO
RUNCARD

GS RUN FOR MIKE ASD
SKYRUNNERS LE VIGNE VICENZA
GS RUN FOR MIKE ASD

BIONE TRAILERS TEAM
RUNNERS BERGAMO

MAURO BENINCA

RUNCARD

CAI CIM SAG TRIESTE ASD

GS RUN FOR MIKE ASD
NEVEROCCIA RUNNING TEAM
ASD TOP RUN

RUNCARD

SPAC PASSY

KINO MANA

NESSUNA

RUNCARD - ON POINT
RUNCARD

ATL. FRANCIACORTA

NESSUNA

A.S.D. TEAM KM SPORT - A.S.D. TEAM KM SPORT

RUNCARD

6:51:28
6:51:31
6:51:42
6:52:18
6:52:59
6:53:25
6:55:38
6:56:10
6:56:11
6:56:53
6:56:53
6:57:23
6:57:42
6:58:13
6:58:13
6:58:34
6:59:38
7:02:06
7:02:09
7:02:38
7:03:00
7:03:31
7:03:32
7:03:48
7:04:01
7:04:17
7:05:11
7:05:21
7:05:25
7:05:32
7:05:34
7:05:35
7:05:40
7:06:23
7:06:33
7:06:41
7:08:14
7:08:44
7:11:03
7:12:00
7:12:02
7:12:06
7:13:19
7:13:24
7:13:31
7:13:37
7:14:32
7:15:28
7:16:29
7:16:40



150 STEUNEBRINK MIRJAM
151 SIEBOTT ARNE

152 MIEDLER TOBIAS

153 FORESTI STEFANO

NESSUNA
R/O/C CREW - ON RUNNING
NESSUNA
NESSUNA

154 LI PUMA STEFANIA VALENTINA GARDA TRENTINO TRAIL ASD

155 BORTOLON AMEDEO
156 BERTRAND THIBAULT
157 GREGGIO ANDREA

158 ALBANI CLAUDIO

159 MAGNI JARNO

160 BALLOR DAVIDE

161 COMO CHRISTIAN

162 OLIVETTI MARCO

163 BOGNANNI ALESSANDRO
164 BIGLIARDI MATTEO
165 PRAVETTONI MARCO
166 GUINDANI GIANPAOLO
167 ZANOLINI MICHELE
168 BALASSO ANDREA

169 ARPAIA ALBERTO

170 BOSIO STEVENS

171 COVA MARCO

172 ZANELLA LUCA

173 GRIMOLDI TOMMASO
174 RICCI DANIELE

175 MARINELLO ALESSANDRO
176 VALENTE ALESSANDRO
177 TODESCO FILIPPO

178 BENETTI MASSIMO
179 BERG IMKE KRISTIN
180 PIRANI ANDREA

181 CARRARA STEFANO
182 BRIGHETTI MICHELE
183 GRAMATICA ALESSIO
184 GLIORI ANTONELLA

SKYRUNNERS LE VIGNE VICENZA
RUNAWAY

ASSOCIAZIONE STRAVERONA ASD
CARVICO SKYRUNNING
RUNCARD

PIOSSASCO TRAIL RUNNERS A.S.D.

PIOSSASCO TRAIL RUNNER
G.S. MONTEGARGNANO
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO

ASD TRAIL RUNNING BRESCIA - SPORTLAND

POL. PORTA SARAGOZZA
RUNNERS TEAM ZANE'
RUNCARD

NESSUNA

RUNCARD

ULTRABERICUS TEAM A.S.D.
RUNNING SARONNO
MARATONETI GENOVESI
NESSUNA

TRM TEAM

TRM TEAM A.S.DILETTANTISTICA
POL. PORTA SARAGOZZA
RUNCARD

BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM A.S.D.
RUNNERS BERGAMO
BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM A.S.D.
ATL. GAVARDO '90 LIB.

ASD ZENA RUNNERS

185 TRICARICO VITO MARINO SANTAQQUANNVUE' TRAIL RUNNING

186 PRETO MICHELE

187 PERBELLINI DAVIDE
188 DEBERNARDI TREVOR
189 POLETTO LUCA

190 MORO GIANLUCA
191 PEDRAZZINI MATTEO
192 MACCHI STEFANO
193 NIDOLI PAOLO

194 VIGANO' LORENZO
195 CORADI MARCO

196 ZANELLA ALVIS

197 TORAZZA FEDERICO
198 AIELLI GABRIELE

199 ROMANO IVAN

FAGIANI IMPRENDIBILI

FAGIANI IMPRENDIBILI

CORIO TRAIL RUNNING
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

100 % ANIMA TRAIL ASD
ATLETICA 3V

AMICI DELLO SPORT BRIOSCO-MI
RUNCARD

GIRO DELLE MURA CITTA FELTRE
ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA

ATL. FRANCIACORTA

ATL. FRANCIACORTA

7:17:33
7:18:39
7:18:39
7:20:25
7:20:39
7:21:19
7:22:14
7:22:33
7:25:46
7:25:53
7:27:21
7:27:21
7:28:02
7:28:06
7:28:46
7:30:13
7:33:21
7:34:38
7:35:18
7:35:24
7:36:52
7:37:28
7:39:09
7:39:52
7:43:50
7:43:55
7:45:09
7:45:10
7:47:45
7:47:45
7:47:57
7:48:09
7:49:10
7:49:53
7:50:33
7:50:50
7:51:55
7:51:56
7:52:16
7:53:02
7:53:21
7:53:29
7:53:45
7:53:49
7:53:52
7:57:17
8:04:01
8:04:15
8:04:31
8:04:32



200 CRESPI ELISABETTA
201 PIRANA MATTEO

202 RABENSTEINER TOBIAS
202 FUSARO LUCA

204 FRANCESCHINI SIMONE
205 ROVEGGIO MARTA

206 BRATINA RAFFAELE
207 SAVOLDI RICCARDO
208 MOLDOVAN SILVIA

209 CANAZZA ROMEO

210 BASSETTI LAURA DONATA
211 COMETTI MASSIMO
212 IORI DAVIDE

213 FERRI SIMONE

214 SANTARINI MAURIZIO
215 BALZARANI ANTONELLO
216 LORENZI MARTINA

217 FIAMMARELLI ANTONIO
218 STEFANI NICOLE

219 DINDO MICHELE

220 SBERVEGLIERI LUCA
221 CAMPIONE BENEDETTO
222 SARTORI PIERLUIGI

223 FUMI ALBERTO

224 PARACCHINI UMBERTO
225 PI1ZZARDO RITA

226 FORNARO RICCARDO
227 FASCI ELISA

228 VIGANOQ' CHRISTIAN
229 CEREDA MARCO

230 SEMINARA GIOVANNI
231 ZORZI LUCIA

232 PERLETTI BRUNO

233 MARRA ALESSIO

234 VAN DIJK FRANK
Ferma Nobili Riccardo
Fermai Stretti llaria

Fermai Pregnolato Marco
Fermai Cefalu' Alice
Fermai Manzoni Cristian
Fermai Priolo Simone
Fermal Montresor Cristina
Ritiratc Cavagnini Giuseppina
Ritiratc Anwander Sabine
Ritirat(Borella Yanez
RitiratcDe Cian Laura
RitiratcMion Alberto
Ritirat«Bonelli Mario
Ritirat«Strambini Diego
RitiratcGambino Giorgio

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

NESSUNA

RUNCARD

A.S.D.LE SGALMARE
ULTRABERICUS TEAM A.S.D.

CAI CIM SAG TRIESTE AS DILETTANTISTICA

RUNCARD

TEAM OTC SSD ARL
ULTRABERICUS

URBAN RUNNERS
BIONE TRAILERS TEAM
S.S.STIVO AS.D.

100 % ANIMA TRAIL ASD
A.S.D. LEOPODISTICA
POL ACLI MACERATA
S.S.STIVO AS.D.

TEAM GAAREN#BEAHERO
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

FAGIANI IMPRENDIBILI
TRC TRAVERSETOLO RUNNING CLUB
PASSPORT

PASSPORT ASD

TRACCE - FULL RUNNING COMPANY ASD
RITA PIZZARDO
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

RUNNERS BERGAMO
C.U.S. PARMA

TRM TEAM A.S. DILETTANTISTICA
GAAREN BEAHERO

G.P. VIRGILIANO
NESSUNA

POD. OZZANESE
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
RUN CARD

AS|

RUNCARD

A.S.D. TEAM KM SPORT
A.S.D. TEAM KM SPORT
BIONE TRAILERS TEAM
RUNCARD

NESSUNA
DOLOMITIMING ASD
A.S.D. TEAM KM SPORT
RUNCARD

FAGIANI IMPRENDIBILI
ATL. LAMBRO MILANO

8:05:47
8:06:05
8:13:54
8:13:54
8:16:31
8:17:33
8:18:02
8:20:31
8:25:50
8:26:15
8:26:23
8:28:42
8:28:59
8:30:13
8:31:11
8:32:51
8:33:43
8:35:13
8:35:42
8:35:43
8:35:44
8:35:48
8:37:44
8:37:46
8:40:38
8:41:27
8:48:35
8:50:18
8:50:19
8:54:20
8:56:10
8:58:20
9:02:04
9:16:10
9:48:09



Ritiratc Milesi Alberto

Ritirat Dalla Vecchia Francesco
Ritiratc Podetti Luca
RitiratcFiorentini Francesco
Ritiratc Parravicini Alessandro
Ritirat(Battilana Debora
Ritirat( Casati Mauro

Ritiratc Giacomoni Enrico
Ritirat«Leggiero Fabrizio
Ritirat( Cavicchi Giacomo
Ritiratc Mollicone Alessandro
Ritiratc Arsuffi Bruno Enrico
Ritiratc Berardi Antonio
Ritiratc Adobati Andrea
RitiratcBiava Marco

Ritiratc Lippi Federica

Ritiratc Ribaga Thomas
Ritirat( Tinti Mirko

Ritiratc Milan Cinzia

Ritiratc Mihalkova-gajdosova Eva
RitiratcCantu Rodolfo

Ritiratc Mozzoni Emanuele
RitiratcScavone Luca

Ritiratc Domenighini Stefano
Ritirat«Carretta Paola

Ritiratc Toniolo Stefano
Ritirat¢ Tombolan Massimo
RitiratcCarraro Diego

Ritirat« Delbono Claudio Cherubino

RitiratcBaggi Mattia
Ritirat«Guglielmina Paolo
Ritiratc Mattei Christian
RitiratcCapuzzo Davide
RitiratcIndriksons Renars

RUNCARD

NESSUNA

TEAM OTC SSD ARL
RUNCARD

VAM RACE

RUNNERS VALBOSSA-AZZATE
TEAM GAAREN #BEAHERO
RUNCARD

NESSUNA

RUNCARD

ATL. CASONE NOCETO

TEAM GAAREN BEAHERO A.S.D.
BIONE TRAILERS TEAM

G.S. OROBIE

TEAM GAAREN BEAHERO
CAI CIM SAG TRIESTE ASD
SSD TREMALZO

POL. VILLESE

VICENZA MARATHON
NESSUNA

MTRC

ASD 3 SANTI NAVE

A.S.D. PODISTICA VALLE INFERNOTTO
BIONE TRAILERS TEAM

ASD SCARPE BIANCHE

EMME RUNNING TEAM
MTRC

NESSUNA

ASD 3 SANTI NAVE

ATLETICA MARATHON ALMENNO S.S.
RUNCARD

GARDA TRENTINO TRAIL ASD
NESSUNA

NESSUNA



